The interest rates we pay under our current repurchase agreements and securitized debt obligations are primarily floating rate.
Accordingly, our interest expense generally increases as interest rates increase and decreases as interest rates decrease.

65

Our analysis of risks is based on our experience, estimates, models and assumptions. These analyses rely on models which
utilize estimates of fair value and interest rate sensitivity. Actual economic conditions or our implementation of decisions may
produce results that differ significantly from the estimates and assumptions used in our models.

The information presented in the following interest rate sensitivity table projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes
in interest rates on our financial results and financial condition over the next 12 months, based on our interest sensitive financial
instruments at December 31, 2019. All changes in value are measured as the change from our December 31, 2019 financial position.
All projected changes in annualized net interest income are measured as the change from our projected annualized net interest
income based off current performance returns.

Changes in Interest Rates
(in thousands) -100 bps -50 bps +50 bps +100 bps
Change in value of financial position:

Loans held-for-investment ..... $ 462 $ 331 $ (867) $ (1,735)
Available-for-sale securities ..... 5 3 (3) (5)
Held-to-maturity securities ..... 8 4 (4) (8)
Repurchase agreements..... (818) (409) 409 818
Securitized debt obligations ..... (437) (218) 218 437
Asset-specific financings ..... (49) (24) 24 49
Revolving credit facilities ..... (18) (9) 9 18
Convertible senior notes ..... (7,891) (3,909) 3,837 7,603

Total net assets ..... $ (8,738) $ (4,231) $ 3,623 $ 7,177

-100 bps -50 bps +50 bps +100 bps
Change in annualized net interest income: ..... $ 19,013 $ 7,198 $ 5,252 $ 10,503

The interest rate sensitivity table quantifies the potential changes in annualized net interest income and portfolio value, should
interest rates immediately change. The interest rate sensitivity table presents the estimated impact of interest rates instantaneously
rising 50 and 100 basis points, and falling 50 and 100 basis points. The cash flows associated with the portfolio for each rate
change are calculated based on assumptions, including yield on future originations and acquisitions, slope of the yield curve and
size of the portfolio. Assumptions made on the interest rate sensitive liabilities include anticipated interest rates, collateral